

5

MACT 1147/24

POONAM (FATEL) Vs. SANTU RAY

06.02.2025

Present : Sh. Mehtab Singh, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

R1 in person.

Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

Last opportunity is given to respondents for filing WS.
Same be filed within a week.

Insurance Company submits that there are chances of
settlement and same may be referred before Lok Adalat.

Put up before Lok Adalat to be held on 08.03.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.02.2025