

57 M A C T 1092/24

POONAM Vs. SANTU RAI

58 M A C T 1147/24

POONAM (FATEL) Vs. SANTU RAY

23.12.2025

Present: Sh. Mehtab Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith P1
and P4.

Sh. Major Shehrawat, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 (through
VC).

Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

List before Lok Adalat on 10.01.2026.

(Vikram)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.12.2025