

39 M A C T 1147/24
POONAM (FATEL) Vs. SANTU RAY

24.04.2026

Present: Sh. Mehtab Singh, Ld. counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Major Sehrawat, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.

Sh. Sahil, Ld. proxy counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording evidence. Ld. counsel for petitioner has moved an application for summoning the witnesses. The application is allowed. Witnesses i.e. eye witness namely Satish Kumar and concerned record from Union Bank of India be summoned on filing of PF, for date fixed before Ld. LC.

Ld. Local Commissioner is directed to conclude the evidence of both the parties and file report on NDOH.

List for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 07.07.2026.

Summons be given dasti.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
24.04.2026